Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Adopt Resolution recognizing the 50-Year L of the "War on Poverty" in Monterey Coun	9 • ,
WHEREAS , the Food Stamp Act of 1964 known locally as CalFresh; and	4 created a permanent national nutrition program
WHEREAS, CalFresh continues to be one community; and	of the most important ways to fight hunger in the
WHEREAS , Monterey County is committed individuals receive the nutrition assistance the	ed to ensuring low-income children, families and ey need; and
WHEREAS , CalFresh provides nutrition County providing over \$90 million in nutrition	assistance to over 50,000 residents in Monterey on assistance per year; and
WHEREAS, Monterey County Department and enrollment efforts to populations historic	of Social Services continues community outreachally underserved; and
WHEREAS , CalFresh plays a valuable role \$1.79 for every \$1 of CalFresh benefit utilize	in the local economy by generating approximately d;
County and all of the citizens thereof, ack	D , that the Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the knowledge the 50-Year Legacy of the "War or this observance to the attention of Monterey County
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this	, by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
	rs of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby orders said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the eeting on
	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By, Deputy